
R E S O L U T I O N # 117 of 2014  
 AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER #1 – 2012CDBG BEACH BULKHEAD ACCESS 

 
WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the City of Margate City in the County of Atlantic, State of New Jersey has on April 17, 2014 authorized the awarding of a contract to  

Vendor name  KG Marine Contracting Inc.  
Vendor address 46 Indian Road  
Vendor address  Manahawkin, NJ 08050  Amount: $35,600.00   

WHEREAS, there is a need for Change Order No. 1/Final as a result of the concrete sidewalk material and depth in the amount of a reduction of $1,500.00 resulting in a new contract total of $34,100.00; and   
WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified in writing hereon that funds are available;   NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the City of Margate City in the County of Atlantic, State of New Jersey, does hereby authorize the issuance of Change Order No. 1/Final to the contract with KG Marine Contracting, Inc.; and   
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Administrator be and he is authorized to sign said Change Order on behalf of the City.           

CERTIFICATION 
DATE:  6/5/14  

I, Thomas D. Hiltner, Clerk of Margate City, Atlantic County, do hereby certify 
the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of a resolution adopted by the Commissioners 
of the City of Margate City at a meeting of said Commission held on 6/5/14 and said 
resolution was adopted by not less than a two-thirds vote of the members of the 
Commission. 
 

____________________________________   
Thomas D. Hiltner, RMC, City Clerk 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


